
Car 

No. Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5

Total 

Series

Overall 

Series 

Place Gap

1 Tony Ricciardello 122 133 133 126 126 640 1 0

4 Jack Perkins 135 30 30 135 135 465 2 175

99 Steven Tamasi 92 0 122 87 105 406 3 59

32 Michael Robinson 53 110 84 64 70 381 4 25

44 Colin Smith 49 64 77 97 86 373 5 8

9 Daniel Tamasi 108 0 108 114 0 330 6 43

53 Stuart Inwood 66 103 40 0 0 209 7 121

68 Shane Bradford 0 0 113 22 0 135 8 74

38 David Wall 121 0 0 0 0 121 9 14

29 Brett Dickie 0 99 0 0 0 99 10 22

27 Birol Cetin 0 0 0 0 91 91 11 8

56 Bruce Banks 71 16 0 0 0 87 12 4

68 Chris Donnelly 0 85 0 0 0 85 13 2

18 Steve Lacey 0 0 0 0 80 80 14 5

11 Ian Cowley 0 76 0 0 0 76 15 4

51 Bob McLoughlin 0 0 75 0 0 75 16 1

93 Ricky Capo 0 68 0 0 0 68 17 7

76 Brett Batterby 0 0 64 0 0 64 18 4

66 Dean Camm 54 0 0 0 0 54 19 10

86 Jonathan Lawson 0 50 0 0 0 50 20 4

25 Paul Boschert 0 0 0 0 49 49 21 1

41 Bruce Henley 0 33 0 0 0 33 22 16

12 Phil Crompton 0 30 0 0 0 30 23 3

87 Daniel Zandt 0 25 0 0 0 25 24 5

96 Vin McNair 0 17 0 0 0 17 25 8

19 Damian Johnson 0 14 0 0 0 14 26 3

71 Ashley Bright 0 0 14 0 0 14 27 0

3 Graeme Hume 0 6 0 0 0 6 28 8

21 Graeme Gilliland 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 6

60 Andrew Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 0

13 Matthew Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 0

23 Daniel Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0
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